
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003656-2026 

Planning

Removal of Vehicles from Street to Street 2026-2031

Bristol City Council

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-003656
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060712 (view related notices)
Published 15 January 2026, 6:42pm

Scope 

Reference

DN803383

Description

This contract is for the towing and removal of vehicles from street to street to undertake
highway maintenance works. The requirement may involve the removal of the vehicle
within 2 hours and tow-way truck to be made available for the day of highway
maintenance work to carry out the necessary service as required by the council's
representative.

Total value (estimated)

£1,000,000 excluding VAT

£1,200,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003656-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003656-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-060712


Page 2 to 5

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

8 April 2026 to 7 April 2031

5 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50118110 - Vehicle towing-away services

Contract locations

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

19 January 2026

Enquiry deadline

9 February 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

16 February 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Tenders to be submitted via ProContract - https://procontract.due-north.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

17 March 2026

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 5

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 3 December 2029

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60%
Quality Quality 23%
Social Value Quality 17%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Bristol City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWXH-3837-PDTD

City Hall, College Green

Bristol

BS1 5TR

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Email: procurement.support@bristol.gov.uk

Website: http://www.bristol.gov.uk

Region: UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.support@bristol.gov.uk
http://www.bristol.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Bristol City Council


		2026-03-07T23:41:53+0000
	TCPDF




